Upside

Assumptions
• $0.0306/kWh Storage PPA Adder for Year 1-15
• 25 year Operations & Maintenance and 90% Performance Guarantee (PeGu)

• Commercial Operation Date - late 2019
• Discount rate 3%

Site Solar System Size
(kWp)

Energy Production
(kWh)

Energy Storage Size
(kW)

Year 1 Net Savings
($)

25-Year Nominal
Net Savings ($M)

1000 WARD ST 323 507,596 500 $41,340 $1,113,562
30 DOUGLAS DR 987 1,637,911 500 $80,860 $3,593,246
50 DOUGLAS DR 355 572,039 500 $33,766 $1,254,938

30 Muir 166 256,703 0 $9,394 $563,154
2530 ARNOLD DR 526 780,534 500 $37,944 $1,712,332

4549 DELTA FAIR BLVD 212 339,968 0 $12,441 $745,822
597 CENTER AVE 116 175,542 0 $6,424 $385,104
595 CENTER AVE 312 532,976 500 $37,494 $1,169,240

4545 DELTA FAIR BLVD 437 720,968 0 $26,383 $1,581,658

1305 MACDONALD AVE 282 473,873 0 $17,341 $1,039,581

Total 3,715 5,998,109 2,500 295,288 $13,158,636

02-11-19 TWIC Meeting Agenda Packet - Pg. 168 of 311

6Confidential | © 2017 SunPower Corporation |

PPA Portfolio Pro-forma – Solar Only Base Case
Project Economics

System Size (kWp) 3,715

25-Year / 0% PPA Rate $0.1315

Cumulative Net
Savings (25yr) $11,-41,612

25 Year Net Present
Value (NPV) $6,834,728

1 $1,797,092 5,998,109 $0.1680 $789,133 $0.1315 $788,467 $1,577,600 $219,492 $219,492
2 $1,851,005 5,983,114 $0.1462 $976,149 $0.1315 $786,496 $1,762,644 $88,360 $307,852
3 $1,906,535 5,968,156 $0.1506 $1,007,686 $0.1315 $784,530 $1,792,215 $114,320 $422,172
4 $1,963,731 5,953,236 $0.1551 $1,040,231 $0.1315 $782,568 $1,822,799 $140,932 $563,104
5 $2,022,643 5,938,353 $0.1598 $1,073,816 $0.1315 $780,612 $1,854,428 $168,215 $731,319
6 $2,083,322 5,923,507 $0.1646 $1,108,474 $0.1315 $778,660 $1,887,134 $196,188 $927,507
7 $2,145,822 5,908,698 $0.1695 $1,144,238 $0.1315 $776,714 $1,920,952 $224,870 $1,152,378
8 $2,210,197 5,893,927 $0.1746 $1,181,144 $0.1315 $774,772 $1,955,916 $254,280 $1,406,658
9 $2,276,502 5,879,192 $0.1798 $1,219,228 $0.1315 $772,835 $1,992,063 $284,439 $1,691,097

10 $2,344,797 5,864,494 $0.1852 $1,258,528 $0.1315 $770,903 $2,029,430 $315,367 $2,006,464
11 $2,415,141 5,849,833 $0.1908 $1,299,081 $0.1315 $768,976 $2,068,056 $347,085 $2,353,550
12 $2,487,596 5,835,208 $0.1965 $1,340,927 $0.1315 $767,053 $2,107,980 $379,616 $2,733,165
13 $2,562,224 5,820,620 $0.2024 $1,384,107 $0.1315 $765,136 $2,149,243 $412,981 $3,146,146
14 $2,639,090 5,806,068 $0.2085 $1,428,664 $0.1315 $763,223 $2,191,887 $447,203 $3,593,349
15 $2,718,263 5,791,553 $0.2147 $1,474,641 $0.1315 $761,315 $2,235,956 $482,307 $4,075,656
16 $2,799,811 5,777,074 $0.2212 $1,522,083 $0.1315 $759,411 $2,281,494 $518,317 $4,593,973
17 $2,883,805 5,762,632 $0.2278 $1,571,035 $0.1315 $757,513 $2,328,548 $555,257 $5,149,230
18 $2,970,319 5,748,225 $0.2346 $1,621,547 $0.1315 $755,619 $2,377,166 $593,154 $5,742,384
19 $3,059,429 5,733,854 $0.2417 $1,673,666 $0.1315 $753,730 $2,427,396 $632,033 $6,374,417
20 $3,151,212 5,719,520 $0.2489 $1,727,444 $0.1315 $751,846 $2,479,290 $671,922 $7,046,338
21 $3,245,748 5,705,221 $0.2564 $1,782,934 $0.1315 $749,966 $2,532,900 $712,848 $7,759,186
22 $3,343,121 5,690,958 $0.2641 $1,840,189 $0.1315 $748,091 $2,588,280 $754,841 $8,514,027
23 $3,443,414 5,676,731 $0.2720 $1,899,264 $0.1315 $746,221 $2,645,485 $797,929 $9,311,956
24 $3,546,717 5,662,539 $0.2802 $1,960,219 $0.1315 $744,355 $2,704,574 $842,143 $10,154,099
25 $3,653,118 5,648,382 $0.2886 $2,023,110 $0.1315 $742,494 $2,765,605 $887,513 $11,041,612

Total $65,520,653 $145,539,204 $35,347,537 $19,131,504 $54,479,041 $11,041,612
NPV $6,834,728

 Net Savings ($)
 Cumulative Net

Savings ($) Year
Utility Bill
  No Solar ($)

 Hybrid Bill
Utility + Solar

($)

 Residual
Utility Bill ($)

 Annual PPA
Rate ($/kWh)

 PPA Payment
($)*

Solar Energy
Generated

(kWh)

 Avoided Cost
($/kWh)

Savings Costs

02-11-19 TWIC Meeting Agenda Packet - Pg. 169 of 311

7Confidential | © 2017 SunPower Corporation |

1 $1,797,092 5,998,109 $0.1680 $259,101 $530,032 $0.1315 $788,467 $183,305 $1,501,804 $295,288 $295,288 $219,492 $219,492
2 $1,851,005 5,983,114 $0.1462 $266,874 $709,275 $0.1315 $786,496 $182,847 $1,678,617 $172,388 $467,676 $88,360 $307,852
3 $1,906,535 5,968,156 $0.1506 $274,880 $732,806 $0.1315 $784,530 $182,390 $1,699,725 $206,810 $674,486 $114,320 $422,172
4 $1,963,731 5,953,236 $0.1551 $283,127 $757,104 $0.1315 $782,568 $181,934 $1,721,606 $242,125 $916,611 $140,932 $563,104
5 $2,022,643 5,938,353 $0.1598 $291,620 $782,195 $0.1315 $780,612 $181,479 $1,744,286 $278,357 $1,194,968 $168,215 $731,319
6 $2,083,322 5,923,507 $0.1646 $300,369 $808,104 $0.1315 $778,660 $181,025 $1,767,790 $315,532 $1,510,501 $196,188 $927,507
7 $2,145,822 5,908,698 $0.1695 $309,380 $834,858 $0.1315 $776,714 $180,572 $1,792,144 $353,678 $1,864,179 $224,870 $1,152,378
8 $2,210,197 5,893,927 $0.1746 $318,662 $862,483 $0.1315 $774,772 $180,121 $1,817,376 $392,821 $2,257,000 $254,280 $1,406,658
9 $2,276,502 5,879,192 $0.1798 $328,221 $891,007 $0.1315 $772,835 $179,671 $1,843,513 $432,990 $2,689,989 $284,439 $1,691,097

10 $2,344,797 5,864,494 $0.1852 $338,068 $920,460 $0.1315 $770,903 $179,222 $1,870,584 $474,213 $3,164,203 $315,367 $2,006,464
11 $2,415,141 5,849,833 $0.1908 $348,210 $950,871 $0.1315 $768,976 $178,773 $1,898,620 $516,522 $3,680,725 $347,085 $2,353,550
12 $2,487,596 5,835,208 $0.1965 $358,656 $982,271 $0.1315 $767,053 $178,327 $1,927,650 $559,945 $4,240,670 $379,616 $2,733,165
13 $2,562,224 5,820,620 $0.2024 $369,416 $1,014,691 $0.1315 $765,136 $177,881 $1,957,708 $604,516 $4,845,186 $412,981 $3,146,146
14 $2,639,090 5,806,068 $0.2085 $380,499 $1,048,166 $0.1315 $763,223 $177,436 $1,988,824 $650,266 $5,495,452 $447,203 $3,593,349
15 $2,718,263 5,791,553 $0.2147 $391,914 $1,082,728 $0.1315 $761,315 $176,992 $2,021,035 $697,228 $6,192,680 $482,307 $4,075,656
16 $2,799,811 5,777,074 $0.2212 $0 $1,522,083 $0.1315 $759,411 $0 $2,281,494 $518,317 $6,710,997 $518,317 $4,593,973
17 $2,883,805 5,762,632 $0.2278 $0 $1,571,035 $0.1315 $757,513 $0 $2,328,548 $555,257 $7,266,254 $555,257 $5,149,230
18 $2,970,319 5,748,225 $0.2346 $0 $1,621,547 $0.1315 $755,619 $0 $2,377,166 $593,154 $7,859,408 $593,154 $5,742,384
19 $3,059,429 5,733,854 $0.2417 $0 $1,673,666 $0.1315 $753,730 $0 $2,427,396 $632,033 $8,491,441 $632,033 $6,374,417
20 $3,151,212 5,719,520 $0.2489 $0 $1,727,444 $0.1315 $751,846 $0 $2,479,290 $671,922 $9,163,362 $671,922 $7,046,338
21 $3,245,748 5,705,221 $0.2564 $0 $1,782,934 $0.1315 $749,966 $0 $2,532,900 $712,848 $9,876,210 $712,848 $7,759,186
22 $3,343,121 5,690,958 $0.2641 $0 $1,840,189 $0.1315 $748,091 $0 $2,588,280 $754,841 $10,631,051 $754,841 $8,514,027
23 $3,443,414 5,676,731 $0.2720 $0 $1,899,264 $0.1315 $746,221 $0 $2,645,485 $797,929 $11,428,980 $797,929 $9,311,956
24 $3,546,717 5,662,539 $0.2802 $0 $1,960,219 $0.1315 $744,355 $0 $2,704,574 $842,143 $12,271,123 $842,143 $10,154,099
25 $3,653,118 5,648,382 $0.2886 $0 $2,023,110 $0.1315 $742,494 $0 $2,765,605 $887,513 $13,158,636 $887,513 $11,041,612

Total $65,520,653 145,539,204 $30,528,540 $19,131,504 $52,362,017 $13,158,636 $11,041,612
NPV $8,454,684 $6,834,728

 Hybrid Bill
Utility + Solar

($)

Solar OnlySolar + Storage

 Cumulative
Net Savings

($)

 Net Savings
($)

 Cumulative
Net Savings

($)

 Net Savings
($)

 Residual
Utility Bill ($)

 Annual PPA
Rate ($/kWh)

 PPA Payment
($)*

 Storage
Payment ($)

Solar Energy
Generated

(kWh)

 Avoided Cost
($/kWh)

 Savings from
Energy
Storage

Savings Costs

Year
Utility Bill
  No Solar ($)

PPA Portfolio Pro-forma - Solar + Storage Upside
Solar + Storage Economics